## City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

\_\_\_\_\_ REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY \_\_\_\_\_ INFORMAL

## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

CONTRACT AWARDED BY: CITY COUNCIL

			Locations		SHEET _	1 of 1
					FILE NO	12402606
	:32400662	PROJECT I.D.	SM00050 / 32400662	FEDERAL F		N/A
	_		n, Inc. 5125 N. Gates Av	e. Suite 102 Fresno Ca	4 93722	
AIL: are hereby	ChrisG@calvalleycon requested to make the herein	n described changes from th	e plans and specifications or d	o the following described wo	rk not included	In the plans and
cifications on	this contract.	ā.				
	CHANGE IS NOT EFFECT	IVE UNTIL FULLY EXEC	UTED. Change red	quested by: CITY OF	FRESNO	
scription		TRACT PLANS AND	SPECIFICATIONS			
			cation 1 Dakota-Shields	s-First-Fresno.		
			aving (0.25') by 999.85		Jnit Cost	
	of \$100.00 per Ton.					
	Increase in Contract	Price				\$99,985.00
II.	CONTRACT PRICE					
***			costs for above noted w	ork and shall be cons	idered full	
	compensation for all	material, equipment,	labor, applicable mark-ı	up and overhead. All v	vork	
	noted above to be pe	erformed in accordance	e with the pertinent Spe	ecifications.		
	Increase in Contract					
		FILCE	**********			\$ 99,985.00
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	File	********************			\$ 99,985.00
		FIICE	***************************************		***************************************	\$ 99,985.00
III.	CONTRACT TIME				±1.	
111.	CONTRACT TIME				±1.	\$ 99,985.00 0 Days
111.	CONTRACT TIME				±1.	
	CONTRACT TIME				±1.	
	CONTRACT TIME  No Change In Contr	act Time		r	±1.	
ost of this	CONTRACT TIME  No Change In Contr	act Time	Increase STATEMENT	r		0 Days
ost of this limated	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contr	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00	Increase STATEMENT	OF CONTRACT TIME	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days
ost of this limated act	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contro Change Order	act Time\$ 99,985.00	Increase STATEMENT Decrease Date of Notice	OF CONTRACT TIME	NUMBER	0 Days  DATE  Oct 14, 2024
ost of this timated act riginal Con oproved Co otal of all C	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contro  Change Order  tract Price ost Changes to Date Contract Changes	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Date	OF CONTRACT TIME  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days te for Completion	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days
ost of this timated act priginal Con oproved Co otal of all C	CONTRACT TIME  No Change In Contro  Change Order  tract Price ost Changes to Date	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extension	OF CONTRACT TIME  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days  DATE  Oct 14, 2024
ost of this limated act 2 riginal Con oproved Co otal of all C includ	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Control Change Order  tract Price ost Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte	OF CONTRACT TIME  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO ension days all CCO's	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days  DATE  Oct 14, 2024
ost of this limated act 2 riginal Con oproved Co otal of all C includ	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Change Order  Attract Price Dist Changes to Date Contract Changes Ing this Change Order In Contract Price is	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00 \$ 183,335.00	Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days	OF CONTRACT TIME  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO ension days all CCO's Intrough	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days  DATE  Oct 14, 2024
ost of this timated tact 2 riginal Con oproved Co otal of all C includ	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Control Change Order  tract Price ost Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00	Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat	OF CONTRACT TIME  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO ension days all CCO's is through ays through	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days  DATE  Oct 14, 2024  Jul 31, 2025
ost of this limated lact 2 riginal Con oproved Co otal of all C includ et change of the	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Change Order  Attract Price Dest Changes to Date Contract Changes Ing this Change Order In Contract Price is Original Contract Price	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00 \$ 183,335.00	Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Extended Date	of Contract Time  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO ension days all CCO's it through ays through e for Completion	NUMBER OF DAYS	0 Days  DATE  Oct 14, 2024
ost of this timated act 2 riginal Con oproved Co otal of all C includ et change of the	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Change Order  Ctract Price Sort Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price	\$ 99,985.00  \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00  \$ 183,335.00  2.5%  \$ 7,542,000.00 n careful consideration to the	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Substantial Co	to Proceed forking Calendar Days te for Completion n days this CCO ension days all CCO's is through ays through e for Completion magnee, if this proposal is ap	NUMBER OF DAYS 200	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025
ost of this timated act	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Change Order  K tract Price contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, have given nish all materials, except as	\$ 99,985.00  \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00  \$ 183,335.00  2.5%  \$ 7,542,000.00 n careful consideration to the	Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Extended Date	to Proceed forking Calendar Days te for Completion n days this CCO ension days all CCO's is through ays through e for Completion magnee, if this proposal is ap	NUMBER OF DAYS 200	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025
ost of this timated act	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Change Order  Ctract Price Sort Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price	\$ 99,985.00  \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00  \$ 183,335.00  2.5%  \$ 7,542,000.00 n careful consideration to the	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Extended Date Substantial Cr. change proposed and hereby ve, and perform all services ne	of Contract time  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days  te for Completion  In days this CCO  ension days all CCO's  intrough  ays through  the for Completion  magnetion  agree, if this proposal is appacessary for the work above	NUMBER OF DAYS 200	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025
ost of this limated act	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Change Order  Change Order  Change Order  Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price signed contractor, have given nish all materials, except as for the price shown above.	\$ 99,985.00  \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00  \$ 183,335.00  2.5%  \$ 7,542,000.00 n careful consideration to the	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Substantial Co	of Contract time  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days  te for Completion  In days this CCO  ension days all CCO's  intrough  ays through  the for Completion  magnetion  agree, if this proposal is appacessary for the work above	NUMBER OF DAYS 200	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025
ost of this limated act 2 riginal Con oproved Co otal of all C includ et change of the evised Co e, the unders uipment there ccepted Date	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Change Order  Change Order  Change Order  Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price intract Price signed contractor, have given nish all materials, except as for the price shown above.	\$ 99,985.00  \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00  \$ 183,335.00  2.5%  \$ 7,542,000.00 n careful consideration to the	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dai Extended Date Substantial Contractor: Cal Valley	OF CONTRACT TIME  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO ension days all CCO's inthrough ays through e for Completion completion agree, if this proposal is appead on the work above  Construction, Inc.	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025
ost of this limated act	Contract Time No Change In Contract Change Order  Contract Price Contract Changes In Contract Price is original Contract Price Signed contractor, have given nish all materials, except as for the price shown above.	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00 \$ 183,335.00 2.5% \$ 7,542,000.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Substantial Co Cohange proposed and hereby ve, and perform all services ne Contractor: Cal Valley Title:	to Proceed forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO ension days all CCO's Intrough ays through er for Completion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impressary for the work above Construction, Inc. Inc.	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024  Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025  Evall provide all will accept as full
ost of this limated act	Contract Time No Change In Contract Change Order  Contract Price Contract Changes In Contract Price is original Contract Price Signed contractor, have given nish all materials, except as for the price shown above.	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00 \$ 183,335.00 2.5% \$ 7,542,000.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Substantial Co change proposed and hereby ve, and perform all services ne Contractor: Cal Valley Title:	to Proceed forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO ension days all CCO's Intrough ays through er for Completion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impressary for the work above Construction, Inc. Inc.	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024  Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025  Evall provide all will accept as full
ost of this stimated sact	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Change Order  Contract Price Contract Changes In Contract Price is Conginal Contract Price Signed contractor, have given In the price shown above.	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00 \$ 183,335.00  2.5% \$ 7,542,000.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Substantial Contractor: Contractor: Cal Valley Title: Circulate of Notice Contractor X W Computed Dat Time extension Total time exten	to Proceed forking Calendar Days te for Completion In days this CCO ension days all CCO's Intrough ays through er for Completion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impletion Impressary for the work above Construction, Inc. Inc.	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and specified, and specified, and specified specified.	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024  Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025  Evall provide all will accept as full
ost of this tilmated tact	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Price contract Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, have given nish all materials, except as for the price shown above.	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00 \$ 183,335.00 2.5% \$ 7,542,000.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extensio Total time extensio Weather Days Suspended Dai Extended Date Substantial Contractor: Contractor: Cal Valley Title: Circulate of Notice Contractor of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extension Contract Time extension Contract Dai Time extension Contract Da	to Proceed  forking Calendar Days  te for Completion  n days this CCO  ension days all CCO's  is through  e for Completion  magnet, if this proposal is appleading the work above  Construction, Inc.  The specifications as to pro	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024  Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025  Evall provide all will accept as full
ost of this timated act	CONTRACT TIME No Change In Contract Price contract Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, nave giver nish all materials, except as for the price shown above.  2/3/24  Chris Climm or does not sign acceptance in Jason Bairos Inspector	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00 \$ 183,335.00  2.5% \$ 7,542,000.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about this order, his attention is	Increase Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dat Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Substantial Contractor: Contractor: Cal Valley Title: Circulate of Notice Contractor X W Computed Dat Time extension Total time exten	to Proceed  forking Calendar Days  te for Completion  n days this CCO  ension days all CCO's  is through  e for Completion  magnet, if this proposal is appleading the work above  Construction, Inc.  The specifications as to pro	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and specified, and specified, and specified specified.	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024  Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025  Evall provide all will accept as full
ost of this limated act 2 riginal Con oproved Co otal of all Co includ et change of the evised Co (e, the unders supprent, fur, syment there cocepted Date upprent the contracto upmitted By:	CONTRACT TIME  No Change In Contract  Change Order  Change Order  Changes to Date  Contract Changes ing this Change Order  in Contract Price is original Contract Price  signed contractor, have given nish all materials, except as if for the price shown above.  Child Chimm  or does not sign acceptance  Jason Bairos  Inspector  Chief Administrative Contractor  Chi	\$ 99,985.00 \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00 \$ 183,335.00  2.5% \$ 7,542,000.00 In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about this order, his attention is	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extensio Total time extensio Weather Days Suspended Dai Extended Date Substantial Contractor: Contractor: Cal Valley Title: Circulate of Notice Contractor of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extension Contract Time extension Contract Dai Time extension Contract Da	to Proceed  forking Calendar Days  te for Completion  n days this CCO  ension days all CCO's  is through  e for Completion  magnet, if this proposal is appleading the work above  Construction, Inc.  The specifications as to pro	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and specified, and specified, and specified specified.	O Days  DATE Oct 14, 2024  Jul 31, 2025  Aug 5, 2025  Evall provide all will accept as full
ost of this limated act	CONTRACT TIME  No Change In Contract  Change Order  Atract Price Ontract Changes In Contract Price is original Contract Price Signed contractor, have given in the price shown above.	\$ 99,985.00  \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00  \$ 183,335.00  2.5%  \$ 7,542,000.00  n careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about the may otherwise be noted a	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Extended Date Substantial Cr change proposed and hereby ve, and perform all services ne ve, and perform all services ne Contractor: Cal Valley Title: Approval Recommended Construction	of Contract time  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days  te for Completion In days this CCO Intrough Intro	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and the specified and the specified and the specified are specified. Date	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 5, 2025  e will provide all will accept as full  e ordered work. 12/26/20 1/16/25
ost of this limated act	CONTRACT TIME  No Change In Contract  Change Order  Change Order  Changes to Date  Contract Changes ing this Change Order  in Contract Price is original Contract Price  signed contractor, have given nish all materials, except as if for the price shown above.  Child Chimm  or does not sign acceptance  Jason Bairos  Inspector  Chief Administrative Contractor  Chi	\$ 99,985.00  \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00  \$ 183,335.00  2.5%  \$ 7,542,000.00  n careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about the may otherwise be noted a	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Extended Date Substantial Cr change proposed and hereby ve, and perform all services ne ve, and perform all services ne Contractor: Cal Valley Title: Approval Recommended Construction	to Proceed  forking Calendar Days  te for Completion  n days this CCO  ension days all CCO's  is through  e for Completion  magnet, if this proposal is appleading the work above  Construction, Inc.  The specifications as to pro	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and the specified and the specified and the specified are specified. Date	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 5, 2025  e will provide all will accept as full  e ordered work. 12/26/26
ost of this limated act	CONTRACT TIME  No Change In Contract  Change Order  Atract Price Ontract Changes In Contract Price is original Contract Price Signed contractor, have given in the price shown above.	\$ 99,985.00  \$ 7,358,665.00 \$ 83,350.00  \$ 183,335.00  2.5%  \$ 7,542,000.00  In careful consideration to the may otherwise be noted about of this order, his attention is the orders exceed 5% of contract price)  Minutes of Meeting Dated: rs exceed 10% of contract price or the order of the orders exceed 10% of contract price or the orders exceed 10% of contract price or the order of the orders exceed 10% of contract price or the order of the ord	Increase Decrease  Date of Notice Contract X W Computed Dai Time extensio Total time exte Weather Days Suspended Dat Extended Date Substantial Cr change proposed and hereby ve, and perform all services ne ve, and perform all services ne Contractor: Cal Valley Title: Approval Recommended Construction	of Contract time  to Proceed  forking Calendar Days  te for Completion In days this CCO Intrough Intro	NUMBER OF DAYS  200  3  proved, that we specified, and the specified and the specified and the specified are specified. Date	DATE Oct 14, 2024 Jul 31, 2025 Aug 5, 2025  Aug 5, 2025  will provide all will accept as full  e ordered work.  12/2b/20  1/1b/25  for Agency contracts)

Cc: Project Manager, Shane Bowers Senior Inspector, Devin Wiley